TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900756706	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biosense Technologies Pvt. Ltd.		03/06/2023	Corporation: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	940 Winter Street	
Internal Address:	ternal Address: ATTN: Kevin Oliver	
City: Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 02451	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90650967	INDISCOPE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7816635786

Email: kevin.oliver@perkinelmer.com

Correspondent Name: PerkinElmer, Inc.

Address Line 1: 940 Winter Street

Address Line 2: ATTN: Kevin Oliver

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POLARIS - INDISCOPE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Oliver
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Oliver/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=IndiScopeAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0578

900759798

source=IndiScopeAssignment#page2.tif
source=IndiScopeAssignment#page3.tif
source=IndiScopeAssignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark Assignment"), effective as of 6th March 2023 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Biosense Technologies Pvt Ltd., a company incorporated in India (the "Assignor"), in favor of PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 940 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, all right, title, and interest in the Assigned Trademarks (defined below); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept, the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Conveyance</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>") and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including renewals therefor, together with all related common law rights throughout the world, together with rights to collect royalties, products and proceeds in connection with any of the foregoing, and all rights to sue and bring other claims for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any of the foregoing and all rights to recover damages (including attorney's fees and expenses) or lost profits in connection therewith.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby requests the United States and Indian Trademark Offices and any other applicable governmental entity or registrar (including any applicable foreign or international office or registrar), record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. <u>Information and Assistance</u>. Upon Assignee's request, Assignor shall execute, acknowledge and deliver all such other instruments and documents and shall take all such other actions required to consummate and make fully effective the transaction contemplated by this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment and all the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns and nothing herein express or

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0580 implied shall give or be construed to give to any person, other than the parties hereto and such permitted assigns, any legal or equitable rights hereunder.

- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more consecutive counterparts (including by electronic signature), each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered (electronically or otherwise) to the other parties.
- 6. Section Headings. The section headings contained in this Trademark Assignment are for reference purposes only, and shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of this Trademark Assignment.
- 7. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment, and all claims or causes of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Trademark Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance of this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

Biosense Technologies Pvt Ltd.

Name:

Narendra Makkar

Title:

Director

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ASSIGNEE:

PerkinElmer Health Sciences, Inc.

Name: Kevin A. Oliver

Title: Vice President & Chief IP

Counsel

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK	Country	Application No.	Reg. No.	Status
INDISCOPE	INDIA	4721406	4721406	Registered
INDISCOPE	UNITED STATES	90650967		Pending

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0583